
478 

MONDAY, MAY 14, 1990 CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, ta refer bids ta Building Operations and 

Furchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on May @1, 1990. Upon roll 

call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, an behalf of Building Operations, fer Miscellaneous Electrical 

Supplies were received and cpened. The bidders being feur in number are as 

follaw: 

1. Star Electric Supply Discount 13% 

2. Stuart C. Irby Coe. Discount S-3OK 
3. Graybar Electric Discount 16% 
4. Summers Seuthern Electric Cea. Discount by item 

Meved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids te Building Operations and 

Furchasing far analysis, report and recommendation on May @1, 1990. Upen reall 

call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Health, for One (1) New Sharp Video Frajecter or 

Equal were received and opened. The bidders being six in number are as follecws: 

1. Dulaney's, Inc. ne bid 
2. Tulsa Electronic Systems, Inc. ne bid 
3. Media Development Industries ne bid 
4. Ford Audio-Video $5,235.00 
a. Thompsen Audia Visual $4,291 .00 
&. Fairview Audio-Visual $3,937.88 

Maved by Selph, secended by Harris, toa refer bids toa Health and Furchasing for 

analysis, report and recammendatian an May 21, 1990. Upon rell call, Selph, 

yess Harris, yes: Rice, yes. Motican carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Health, for Ten (10) New Vanguard Desks ar Equal 

were received and apened. The bidders being three in number are as fallow: 

1. L & M Office Furniture Tatal $2,050.00 
2. East Tulsa Office Supply Ce. Total $2,190.00 
3. Fields-Downs-Randolph Ce. Tetal $2,100.00 

Meved by Selph, seconded by Harris, ta refer bids ta Health and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation an May 21, 1990. Upen reall call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Mation carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Steelcase 

Office Furniture were received and cpened. The bidders being three in number 

are as follaws 

1. Scatt Rice Company Discount a5% 
2. Thorpe Wells Discount 154% 

3. Deyal Bland Office Supply, Ine. Disceunt BO’ 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

repart and recemmendation later at teday'’s meeting. Upen roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes: Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Superintendent of Schocls, for Miscellanecus 

Education Supplies and Materials were received and cpened. The bidders being 

eight in number are as follow: 

1. Fred Sammons, Inc. ne bid 

@. Kaplan School Supply Carp. by item 
3. Thompson's Beak by item 
4. U.S. Games Inc. ne bid 
S. ABC Scheal Supply, Inc. ne bid 
&. Heaver Hrathers, Inc. by item 
7. The Apple Tree by item 

8. Bewlus Gcheal Supply Inc. by item 


